INDIANA HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL RECORDS

THRU 2021

MISCELILANEOUS COACHING AND TEAM RECORDS

MOST WINS IN A SEASON MOST CONSECUTIVE WINS
School Year Wins School Year Wins
Center Grove 1998 35 Lake Central 04-05 47
Pioneer 2021 35 Whiting 08-09 35
Center Grove 2004 34 Whiting 06-07 34
Whiting 2008 34 Carmel 1997 32
Boonville 2010 34 New Palestine 08-09 32
Center Grove 1995 33 Boonville 2010 31
Whiting 2006 33 Center Grove 2004 30

Chesterton 2006 30

Center Grove

BEST WINNING % IN A SEASON

School Year Record % Coach

Whiting 2008 34-0 1.000 Paul Laub

Whiting 2006 33-0 1.000 Paul Laub

Center Grove 1995 33-1 0.971 Russ Milligan

Carmel 1997 32-1 0.970 Linda Mason

Lake Central 2005 32-1 0.970 Keith Hauber

Indpls Scecina 2007 31-1 0.969 Tom Moorman

New Palestine 2009 30-1 0.968 Ed Marcum

Center Grove 1993 28-1 0.966 Russ Milligan

Lake Central 2002 28-1 0.966 Keith Hauber

Pendleton Heights 2006 28-1 0.966 Scott Hall

MOST CAREER COACHING VICTORIES

Coach School Record Years
Russ Milligan Center Grove 659-87 1992-2015

Mike Wilson Boonville 639-142 1986-2015

1998

29
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Pat Lockyear Castle

Jim Bates McCutcheon

Paul Laub Whiting

LouAnn Hopson Chesterton

Pat Lockyear Castle

John Woodruff SB LaSalle / SB Adams
Tom Moorman Indpls Scecina

Jerry Haines Eastern (Greentown)
Pete Tussig Lowell

Frank Podkul Andrean

MOST AB’s IN A SEASON

Player School Year AB
Jenny Johnson Eastern (Howard) 2004 140
Kelsey Rummel McCutcheon 2008 130
Sarah Humphrey Center Grove 1996 128
Hailey Gotshall Pioneer 2018 128
Brooke Byers Bedford NL 1997 127
Katie Prosser New Palestine 2010 127
Samantha Saltzman Boonville 2010 126
Alyssa Shaw Pioneer 2018 126
Krista Keener Castle 2001 125
Emily Winters Lewis Cass 1999 124
MOST HITS IN A SEASON

Player School Year Hits
Hailey Gotshall Pioneer 2018 79
Alexa Allen Leo 2014 76
Taylor Stultz Mishawaka 2012 72
Jenny Johnson Eastern (Howard) 2004 67
Kendra Lynch Roncalli 2011 66
Mel Dumezich Whiting 2008 64

584-221-2
578-248
568-233
511-293
490-203
465-366
459-151
443-125
440-280
427-102

1991-2020
1986-2014
1985-2014
1985-2015
1986-2015
1985-2014
1993-2013
1995-2014
1990-2015
1986-2006
MOST AB’s IN A CAREER
Player School
Sarah Humphrey Center Grove
Emily Winters Lewis Cass
Kelsey Rummel McCutcheon
Kendra Lynch Roncalli
Meganne Wheeler Greenfield
Ashlea Hoheimer Lewis Cass
Shelby Short Corydon Central
Sunny Oeling Valparaiso
Kelsey Reker Ev Mater Dei
Amanda Allanson Center Grove
MOST HITS IN A CAREER
Player School
Kendra Lynch Roncalli
Josie Wood North Miami
Sarah Humphrey Center Grove
Alex Kotter Vincennes Lincoln
Alyssa Shaw Pioneer
Emily Winters Lewis Cass

Year AB
95-98 461
97-00 458
06-09 434
10-13 432
07-10 429
97-00 425
07-10 415
98-01 415
08-11 412
97-00 408

Year Hits
10-13 222
12-15 211
95-98 207
09-12 205
15-18 204
97-00 198
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Michelle Marcum New Palestine 2010 64 Jennifer Barnett  Roncalli 06-09 193
Erin Coffel Bremen 2019 63 Kasey Gibson Churubusco 10-13 192
Bonnie Lovins Ben Davis 1992 62 Hannah Herbster LaVille 11-14 189
Amanda Cross Fairfield 2009 62 Kimmy Sullivan ~ Center Grove 10-13 188
Tori Cuebas Greenfield Central 2010 62 Katie Struewing Greenwood 09-12 185
LONGEST HITTING STREAK MOST GRAND SLLAMS IN A CAREER

Player School Year Games Player School Year Slams
Jenny Johnson Eastern (Howard) 03-04 43 Alexia Clay Culver Academy  03-06 5
Taylor Stoltz Mishawaka 11-12 35 Jessica Breeden Martinsville 03-04 3
Audrey Bickel Andrean 2010 29 Della Kinslow FW Northrop 87-90 3
Alison Edgar Eastside 92-93 26 Denise Szany Lake Central 91-94 3
Alison Edgar Eastside 94-95 26 Mel Dumezich Whiting 06-09 3
Abby King Blackford 2002 25 Mena Fulton Bloomington South 11-14 3
Rhonda Colone FW Northrop 89-90 25

Amanda Kendrick McCutcheon 91-92 25

Alyssa Marcum New Palestine 2008 24

BATTING AVERAGE IN A SEASON BATTING AVERAGE IN A CAREER (80 AB’s)
Jenny Eckert Huntington North 1985 0.716 Alex Kotter Vincennes Lincoln 09-12 0.628
Alex Kotter Vincennes Lincoln 2012 0.681 Erin Coffee Bremen 17-19 0.627
Taylor Stoltz Mishawaka 2012 0.666 Jenny Kriech Perry Meridian 95-98 0.529
Erin Coffel Bremen 2019 0.663 Josie Wood North Miami 12-15 0.567
Kristy Crain Greencastle 1995 0.662 Hannah Herbster LaVille 11-14 0.557
Alexa Allen Leo 2014 0.661 Alexia Clay Culver Academy  03-06 0.549
Heather Ferrell Franklin County 1992 0.653 Jennifer Barnett  Roncalli 06-09 0.548
Alexa Allen Leo 2015 0.644 Deanna Bacon Boonville 86-88 0.546
Alex Kotter Vincennes Lincoln 2011 0.633 Katie Struewing Greenwood 09-12 0.544

Autumn Byrd Castle 1996 0.632 Kelsey Dotson Warsaw 09-12 0.544



INDIANA HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL RECORDS
THRU 2021

MOST RUNS SCORED IN A SEASON

Player

Erin Coffel

Erin Coffel

Mel Dumezich
Hailey Gotshall
Danielle Solgo
Brooke Imel
Hannah Herbster
Josie Wood

Lisa Sweany
Robin Theising
Sarah Humphrey

MOST HOME RUNS IN A SEASON

Player

Erin Coffel
Erin Coffel
Hailey Cripe
Alaynie Wollard
Taryn Weddle
Josie Wood
Alexia Clay
Mel Dumezich
Brittany Gray
Holly Riester
Audrey Bickel

School
Bremen
Bremen
Whiting
Pioneer
Garrett

Leo

LaVille
North Miami
Warren Central
East Central
Center Grove

School

Bremen

Bremen

Pioneer

New Castle
Providence
North Miami
Culver Academy
Whiting
Greenwood
Pendleton Heights
Andrean

Year
2018
2019
2008
2019
1989
2015
2014
2014
1985
1992
1996

Year

2018
2019
2019
2014
2019
2014
2006
2008
2012

1995
2009

Runs

73
71

69
63
60
60
59
56
54
53
53

HR
22
19
19
18
18
16
15
15
14
13
13

MOST RUNS SCORED IN A CAREER

Player School Year Runs
Mel Dumezich Whiting 06-09 194
Alexis Robinson  Pioneer 16-19 192
Erin Coffee Bremen 17-19 191
Danielle Solga Garrett 87-90 170
Josie Wood North Miami 12-15 168
Jessie Aliff Center Grove 93-96 167
Robin Theising East Central 90-93 166
Hannah Herbster LaVille 11-14 165
Stephanie Richter East Central 91-94 165
Kimmy Sullivan Center Grove 10-13 159
MOST HOME RUNS IN A CAREER

Player School Year HR
Erin Coffel Bremen 17-19 50
Alexia Clay Culver Academy  03-06 43
Alaynie Wollard ~ New Castle 11-14 43
Mel Dumezich Whiting 06-09 40
Alexis Robinson Pioneer 16-19 37
Kelsey Dotson Warsaw 09-12 35
Audrey Bickel Andrean 07-10 30
Mena Fulton Bloomington South 11-14 30

Erin Falkenberry = Pendleton Heights 05-08 29

Josie Wood North Miami

12-15 29



MOST HOME RUNS IN A GAME

Player School
Chelsea Held

Taryn Weddle Providence
MOST RBIs IN A GAME
Player School

Jennifer Campbell Center Grove

Suzy Stewart Whiting
Haley Bowers Leo

MOST RBIs IN A SESON
Hailey Gotshall Pioneer
Michelle Marcum New Palestine
Danielle Jaquay =~ East Noble
Caitlin Traxler Bremen

Erin Coffel Bremen
Alyssa Marcum New Palestine
Tori Cuebas Greenfield
Erin Falkenberry = Pendleton Heights
Erin Coffel Bremen

Holly Riester

Pendleton Heights

Year
2007
2019

Year

1994
1991
2013

2019
2010
2019
2019
2019
2018
2010
2008
2017

Pendleton Heights 1998

THRU 2021

MOST TRIPLES / SEASON

HR

4
4

RBI
10
10
10

75

60
59
58
57
57
55
54
54

Player

School

Jenny Kriech Perry Meridian

Corrie Conner

Indpls Chatard

Casey Williamson Indpls Chatard

MOST TRIPLES IN A CAREER
Player School

Krystal Parker North Putnam
Jenny Kriech Perry Meridian
Chelsea Held Pendleton Heights
Sydnee Sherer Loogootee

Josie Wood North Miami
Corrie Conner Indpls Chatard
Kimmy Sullivan Center Grove
Hannah Herbster LaVille

Julie Owens Pendleton Heights
Amanda Allanson Center Grove
MOST RBIs IN A CAREER

Josie Wood North Miami

Alexis Robinson
Kimmy Sullivan
Michele Marcum
Erin Coffel
Alexia Clay
Alyssa Marcum
Della Kinslow
Mel Dumezich
Erin Falkenberry

Pioneer

Center Grove

New Palestine
Bremen

Culver Academy
New Palestine

FW Northrop
Whiting
Pendleton Heights

INDIANA HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL RECORDS

Year 3B
1998 13
1998 12
2010 12

11

Year 3B
00-03 33
95-98 33
04-07 28
01-04 25
12-15 25
92-95 25
10-13 24
11-14 23
00-03 23
97-00 23

12-15 182
16-19 178
10-13 169
07-10 166
17-19 164
03-06 152
05-08 150
87-90 150
06-09 149
05-08 147
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MOST DOUBLES IN A SEASON MOST DOUBLE IN A CAREER
Player School Year 2B Player School Year 2B
Hailey Gotshall Pioneer 2018 32 Hailey Gotshall Pioneer 18-21 61
Breanna Howell Eastern (Howard) 2003 22 Katie Armour New Palestine 02-05 57
Lauren Martin Ev Mater Dei 2009 20 Katie Struewing Greenwood 09-12 57
Angie Davis Blackford 1999 19 Kendra Lynch Roncalli 10-13 57
Alicia Garza McCutcheon 2004 19 Breanna Howell Eastern (Howard) 02-05 50
Tori Cuebas Greenfield Central 2010 19 Shannon Emmons Boonville 97-00 47
Katie Struewing Greenwood 2010 19 Jennifer Barnett = Roncalli 06-09 46
Kendra Lynch Roncalli 2011 19 Krystal Parker North Putnam 00-03 44
Mel Dumezich Whiting 06-09 44
Angela Spry Heritage 92-95 42
MOST WALKS IN A SEASON MOST WALKS IN A CAREER
Player School Year BB Player School Year BB
Alexia Clay Culver Academy 2006 42 Danielle Solga Garrett 87-90 110
Stephanie Fougerousse White River Valley 2008 38 Jenny Blakley Zionsville 92-94 101
Michelle Renda Whiting 1989 37 Melanie Mannix  Blackford 92-95 101
Christy Young FW Northrop 1998 37 Michelle Renda Whiting 87-90 100
Lisa Sweany Warren Central 1987 36 Alexia Clay Culver Academy  03-06 98
Tia Luther FW Northrop 1998 36 Lisa Sweany Warren Central 85-87 95
Lisa Sweany Warren Central 1985 35 Alaynie Wollard New Castle 11-14 94
Kenadee Kline Pioneer 2015 33 Amy Freed Garrett 91-94 89
Melanie Mannix  Blackford 1994 32 Barb Polak Whiting 85-88 88
Kelly Helton Western 1988 31 Lynn VanMeter Roncalli 88-91 85
Mena Fulton Bloomington South 2013 31
MOST STOLEN BASES IN A SEASON MOST STOLEN BASES IN A CAREER
Player School Year SB Player School Year SB
Leslie Sims Hauser 2013 72 Gabrielle Ritchey  Loogootee 10-13 176

Amanda Cross Fairfield 2009 56 Kasey Gibson Churubusco 09-13 165
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Christy Nagy Concord
Gabrielle Ritchey  Loogootee
Heather Butcher  Loogootee
Leslie Kwiatkowski SB LaSalle
Melanie Mannix  Blackford
Kari Roush Blackford
Kasey Gibson Churubuscho
MOST ASSISTS IN A GAME
Player School
Alicia Garza McCutcheon
Kim Snowden Ben Davis
Sydnee Sherer Loogootee
Sydnee Sherer Loogootee
Jennifer Downham Carroll
Heather Kress Forest Park
Beth Baughn Martinsville
Tiffany Richman  Heritage

2003
2012
2004
1997

1995
2003

2011

Year
2006
1985
2003
2004
1997
2001
2002

1994

55
55
52
51
49
49
46

Ast
19
14
14
12
11
11
11
10

MOST PUTOUTS & ASSISTS IN A SEASON (IF)

Player School
Alicia Garza McCutcheon
Ashley Spurgeon  Valparaiso

Abby King Blackford
Kari Roush Blackford
Nicki Ewing Martinsville

Crystal McDonald Ev. Memorial

Allison Lewis Martinsville
Melanie Mannix Blackford
Brooke Byers Bedford NL
Corie Betz Ev. Central

Year

2006
1999

2003
2003
2001
2000
2004

1994

1997
2006

Total
188
169
165
151
148
140
139
138
138
138

Melanie Mannix  Blackford 92-95 136
Kari Roush Blackford 00-03 122
Stephanie Richter East Central 91-94 120
Amanda Cross Fairfield 08-10 117
Mikenna Landis Pioneer 16-19 117
Jenny Blakley Zionsville 92-94 115
Brenda Schlegel Heritage 93-96 114
CONSECUTIVE GAMES STARTED W/0 AN ERROR
Player School Year Total
Cyndi Whipkey Ben Davis 87-89 51
Alyssa Marcum New Palestine 05-08 51
Chelsea Norwood Greenwood 10-12 51
Katie Struewing Greenwood 09-12 47
April Kwiatkowski Mishawaka 97-98 38
Jennifer Royer McCutcheon 88-89 35
Crystal McDonald Evns Memorial 2000 34
Kristi Taylor McCutcheon 2004 33
Missy Merrill SB LaSalle 94-95 31
MOST PUTOUTS & ASSISTS IN A CAREER (IF)
Player School Year Total
Angela Anderson  Delphi 92-95 564
Alicia Garza McCutcheon 03-06 483
Julie Owens Pendleton Heights 00-03 477
Melanie Mannix  Blackford 92-95 469
Kelsey Rummel McCutcheon 06-09 445
Sara Humphrey Center Grove 05-98 442
Darcy Capron Valparaiso 95-98 433
Kaitlyn Shaw Roncalli 06-09 424
Anna Gonderson  Center Grove 10-13 412
Kimberly Dennis  Western 91-94 411
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MOST PUT OUTS IN A SEASON (OF)

Player

Christa Ilko
Kim Richards
Devyn Barker
Natalie Dunn
Kasey Gibson
Maggie Tull
Devyn Barker
Kelsey Williams
Mandy Murdock
Crystale Gorney

MOST PUT OUTS & ASSISTS IN A SEASON (1st Base)

Player

Lauren Stephanus
Kaleigh Gossman
Tiffany LaRue
Kayte Wigginton
Becky Turek
Jamie Bolander
Abbey Sondergoth
Lauren Stephanus
Lauren Stephanus
Alicia Babcock

School Year PO
Lowell 1991 57
Warren Central 2001 57
Greenwood 2010 54
Ev. Memorial 2000 53
Churubusco 2012 53
McCutcheon 2006 50
Greenwood 2009 46
Center Grove 2010 46
Ben Davis 1991 45
Mishawaka 1997 44
School Year PO
Ev. Memorial 2002 338
Castle 2006 307
Pendleton Heights 2002 298
Ev. Central 2005 294
Valparaiso 1998 281
Pendleton Heights 1999 271
Benton Central 1999 271
Ev. Memorial 2000 270
Ev. Memorial 2001 269
Chesterton 2003 266

MOST PUT OUTS IN A SEASON (Catcher)

Player
Whitney Warner
Alexia Clay
Katie Sobecki
Lauren Flanders

School

Center Grove
Culver Academy
New Palestine

Frankton

Year PO

2004 494
2005 395

2003 371
2000 365

MOST OUT OUTS IN A CAREER (OF)

Player

Kasey Gibson
Kim Richards
Sarah Thompson
Devyn Barker
Jami Lawson
Brenda Schlegel

Christa Ilko

Moly Offerman
Sunny Oelling
Katie Chafin

School

Churubusco
Warren Central
Center Grove

Greenwood

Pendleton Heights

Heritage
Lowell

Ev. Central
Valparaiso

Year PO
10-13 185
00-03 154
11-14 142
08-10 139
00-03 134
92-96 127
89-91 121
07-10 115
98-01 115

Huntington North 97-00 114

MOST PUT OUTS & ASSISTS IN A CAREER (1st Base)

Player School Year PO
Lauren Stephanus Ev. Memorial 99-02 962
Kaleigh Gossman Castle 06-09 864
Jamie Bolander Pendleton Heights 97-00 752
Alyssa Pryor Martinsville 02-04 750
April Kwiatkowski Mishawaka 97-99 675
Amy Freidenberger Eastside 99-02 675
Alicia Babcock Chesterton 01-04 651
Amy Hawkins Martinsville 99-01 627
Allison Oedling Forest Parke 98-01 613
Meg Teller McCutcheon 06-09 613
MOST PUT OUTS IN A CAREER (Catcher)
Player School Year PO
Alexia Clay Culver Academy  03-06 1305
Laura Tatman Frontier 95-98 1109
Lauren Ehle Woodlan 10-13 1086
Bridgette Fulk McCutcheon 94-97 958
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Alexia Clay Culver Academy 2006 357
Shannon Walters Riverton Parke 1998 348
Laura Tatman Frontier 1998 347
Betsy Bucko Boone Grove 1993 344
Bridgette Fulk McCutcheon 1997 341
Ashley Clouser FW Northrop 1999 337
MOST PITCHING STARTS IN A SEASON
Player School Year Starts
Jill Harris South Spencer 1999 35
Jenna Keinsley Corydon Central 2010 34
Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg 2005 33
Amy Kendall FW Northrop 1999 32
Amy Kendall FW Northrop 2000 32
Lauren Ward Eastside 2003 32
Jackie Lawrence  Culver Academy 2005 32
Mel Dumezich Whiting 2006 32
Mel Dumezich Whiting 2008 32
Lindsey Bowers Leo 2015 32
MOST COMPLETE PITCHING GAMES IN A SEASON
Player School Year CG
Jill Harris South Spencer 1999 34
Jenna Keinsley Corydon Central 2010 33
Lauren Ward Eastside 2003 32
Jackie Lawrence  Culver Academy 2005 32
Mel Dumezich Whiting 2006 32
Amy Kendall FW Northrop 1999 31
Lauren Ward Eastside 2004 31
Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg 2005 31
Hannah Robbins  Woodlan 2012 31

Nicole Johnson Center Grove 92-95 906
Brooke Mitchell Lafayette Jefferson 97-99 883
Betsy Bucko Boone Grove 92-95 869
Heather Han McCutcheon 02-05 815
Tristan Wilcox McCutcheon 06-09 801
Rebekah Nelson Mishawaka 05-08 750
MOST PITCHING STARTS IN A CAREER
Player School Year Starts
Jenna Keinsley Corydon Central  07-10 117
Mel Dumezich Whiting 06-09 116
Jackie Lawrence  Culver Academy  03-06 107
Hannah Robbins  Woodlan 10-13 106
Audrey Ernst Edgewood 06-09 101
Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg 02-05 100
Marissa Troyer Churubusco 04-07 99
Leighann Burke Lafayette Jefferson 96-99 96
Amy Kendall FW Northrop 99-01 95
Jaima Harris Eastside 98-01 94
MOST COMPLETE PITCHING GAMES IN A CAREER
Player School Year CG
Suzanne Pressel Shenandoah 00-03 116
Jenna Keinsley Corydon Central  07-10 114
Jackie Lawrence  Culver Academy  03-06 107
Mel Dumezich Whiting 06-09 107
Hannah Robbins  Woodlan 10-13 106
Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg 02-05 99
Marissa Troyer Churubusco 04-07 96
Audrey Ernst Edgewood 06-09 95

Leighann Burke Lafayette Jefferson 96-99 93
Lauren Ward Eastside 02-04 91
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MOST INNINGS PITCHED IN A CAREER

MOST INNINGS PITCHED IN A SEASON

Year

1999

2002
2002
2003
2001
2005
2010
2000
2006
2001

Year

2008
2004
2007
2007
2007
2000
2009
2008
2003
2009

Year

2018
2006
2006

Player School

Jill Harris South Spencer
Brandi Thomas Blackford
Amy Kendall FW Northrop
Lauren Ward Eastside

Beth Harmon Castle

Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg
Jenna Keinsley Corydon Central
Haley Kline Bedford NL
Mel Dumezich Whiting

Amy Kendall FW Northrop
MOST STRIKE OUTS IN A SEASON
Player School

Mel Dumezich Whiting
Darcy Wood Center Grove
Mel Dumezich Whiting
Audra Sanders Tecumseh
Jenny Esparza Avon

Amy Kendall FW Northrop
Audra Sanders Tecumseh
Jennyy Esparza Avon

Lauren Ward Eastside

Mel Dumezich Whiting
MOST WINS IN A SEASON
Player School

Hailey Gotshall Pioneer

Mel Dumezich Whiting

Mel Dumezich Whiting
Lauren Ward Eastside

2003

1P
256.33
220.00
223.00
219.00
218.33
217.33
217.00
216.66
215.00
214.00

Ks
489
443
433
407
407
399
395
391
383
383

Wins
32
32
31
30

Player School Year IP
Lauren Ward Eastside 02-05 819.0
Jenna Keinsley Corydon Central  07-10 751.0
Mel Dumezich Whiting 06-09 750.0
Suzanne Pressel Shenandoah 00-03 746.0
Jackie Lawrence  Culver Academy  03-06 719.0
Hannah Robbins  Woodlan 10-13 697.0
Marissa Troyer Churubusco 04-07 691.0
Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg 02-05 683.3
Audra Sanders Tecumseh 06-09 664.6
Audrey Ernst Edgewood 06-09 655.0
MOST STRIKE OUTS IN A CAREER

Player School Year Ks
Mel Dumezich Whiting 06-09 1651
Lauren Ward Eastside 02-05 1446
Audra Sanders Tecumseh 06-09 1297
Jackie Lawrence  Culver Academy  03-06 1238
Amy Kendall FW Northrop 99-01 1146
Marissa Troyer Churubusco 04-07 1129
Allison Horton Lanesville 03-06 1075
Hannah Robbins  Woodlan 10-13 1066
Leighann Burke Lafayette Jefferson 96-99 1001
Gaynelle Vogel Twin Lakes 88-91 1000
MOST WINS IN A CAREER

Player School Year Wins
Mel Dumezich Whiting 06-09 107
Lauren Ward Eastside 02-05 104
Jackie Lawrence  Culver Academy  03-06 93
Hannah Robbins  Woodlan 10-13 93
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Amy Kendall FW Northrop 1999 29 Audrey Ernst Edgewood 06-09 84
Hannah Robbins  Woodlan 2012 29 Jenna Keinsley Corydon Central  07-10 83
Kaelyn Shively Bremen 2019 29 Suzanne Pressel Shenandoah 99-03 83
Lauren Ward Eastside 2004 28 Leighann Burke Lafayette Jefferson 96-99 82
Jackie Lawrence = Culver Academy 2005 28 Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg 02-05 81
Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg 2005 27
Sara Evans New Palestine 2009 27
MOST SHUT OUTS IN A SEASON MOST SHUTOUTS IN A CAREER
Player School Year Wins Player School Year Wins
Mel Dumezich Whiting 2008 24 Mel Dumezich Whiting 06-09 72
Lauren Ward Eastside 2004 21 Lauren Ward Eastside 02-05 66
Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg 2005 21 Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg 02-05 61
Casey Clutch Frankton 2000 20 Leighann Burke Lafayette Jefferson 96-99 58
Erika Taylor Boonville 2006 20 Amy Kendall FW Northrop 99-01 55
Leslie Nichols Ev. Memorial 2000 19 Leslie Nichols Ev. Memorial 99-02 53
Amy Kendall FW Northrop 2000 19 Audra Sanders Tecumseh 06-09 50
Darcy Wood Center Grove 2004 19 Josie Wood North Miami 12-15 46
Jackie Lawrence  Culver Academy 2006 19 Audrey Ernst Edgewood 06-09 44
Ashlea Hoheimer Lewis Cass 97-00 44
MOST SAVES IN A CAREER MOST PERFECT GAMES IN A CAREER
Player School Year Wins Player School Year Games
Holly Newman Western 92-95 28 Lauren Ward Eastside 02-05 10
Mycaela Brandle  Pendleton Heights 87-89 16 Audra Sanders Tecumseh 06-09 7
Hope Golden Roncalli 10-13 14 Jenny Deno Twin Lakes 92-94 5
Stacia Stewart Center Grove 92-95 8 Wendy Wood Boonville 92-95 5
Erika Taylor Boonville 04-07 7 Katie Roberts McCutcheon 94-97 5
Cheri Hiatt Leo 08-09 7 Mel Dumezich Whiting 06-09 5
Shari Scott McCutcheon 90-93 7 Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg 02-05 4
Chelsey Goldman Boonville 07-10 5 Leighann Burke Lafayette Jefferson 96-99 4

Tracy Dale McCutcheon 89-92 5 Erika Taylor Boonville 04-07 4
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MOST NO-HITTERS IN A SEASON

Player

Lauren Ward
Amy Kendall
Mel Dumezich
Mel Dumezich
Audra Sanders
Missy Czaja
Allison Horton
Ericka Taylor
Audra Sanders

LOWEST EARNED RUN AVERAGE IN A SEASON

Player

Mel Dumezich
Brooke Baker
Kasee Spangler
Brooke Baker
Jenny Esparza
Missy Czaja

School
Eastside

FW Northrop

Whiting
Whiting
Tecumseh
Eastside
Lanesville
Boonville
Tecumseh

School
Whiting

Lake Central

Eastern

Lake Central

Avon
Eastside

Year Wins
2003 11
2001 10
2007 10
2009 10
2007 9
1995 8
2005 8
2006 8
2009 8

Year ERA
2007 0.02
2002 0.05
2002 0.07
2001 0.08
2008 0.08
1996 0.09

MOST NO-HITTERS IN A CAREER

Player Year Wins
Mel Dumezich 06-09 31
Jackie Lawrence  Culver Academy  03-06 29
Lauren Ward 02-05 28
Audra Sanders Tecumseh 06-09 23
Amy Kendall FW Northrop 99-01 22
Emily Wethington 04-07 21
Allison Horton Lanesville 03-06 19
Ashley Hobbs Brownsburg 02-05 17
Missy Czaja 93-96 17
LOWEST EARNED RUN AVERAGE IN A CAREER
Player Year ERA
Mel Dumezich 06-09 0.22
Brooke Baker Lake Central 00-03 0.23
Lauren Ward 02-04 0.28
Erika Taylor Boonville 04-07 0.28
Josie Wood North Miami 12-15 0.30
Elise Mehringer Ev. Memorial 01-04 0.31
Leighann Burke Lafayette Jefferson 96-99 0.32
Darcy Wood Center Grove 01-04 0.33
Ashley Young Center Grove 99-02 0.33
Emily Wethington 04-07 0.34
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TEAM PITCHING RECORDS

MOST Ks IN A SEASON MOST COMPLETE GAMES/SEASON LOWEST ERA IN A SEASON
School Year Ks School Year Gms School Year ERA
Whiting 2008 518 Ev. Memorial 2000 35 Roncalli 1991 0.18
Center Grove 2004 502 Castle 2001 34 Merrillville 1992 0.18
Tecumseh 2007 446 Center Grove 2004 34 Morgan Township 1999 0.20
Whiting 2007 442 Whiting 2006 33 Eastern (Howard) 2002 0.20
Tecumseh 2009 438 Corydon Central 2010 33 Lake Central 2002 0.21
Riverton Parke 1998 396 Bedford NL 1997 32 Center Grove 2004 0.24
Tecumseh 2008 386 Eastside 2003 32 Lafayette Jefferson 1998 0.25
Eastside 2003 385 Center Grove 2003 32 Lake Central 2001 0.25
Frankton 2000 384 McCutcheon 2004 32 FW Northrop 1999 0.27

Center Grove 2001 0.27
MOST SHUT OUTS/SEASON FEWEST WALKS IN A SEASON MOST NO-HITTERS / SEASON
School Year Gms School Year Walks School Year Gms
Boonville 2006 27 Triton Central 2005 6 Eastside 2003 11
Ev. Memorial 2000 24 Boone Grove 1994 8 Lanesville 2005 9
Center Grove 2002 23 New Palestine 2007 8 Boonville 2006 9
Center Grove 2004 23 Boone Grove 1995 9 Tecumseh 2007 9
Boonville 1999 22 Edgewood 1995 10 Eastside 1995 8
Center Grove 2000 22 Edgewood 1996 10 Eastside 2004 8
Boonville 2004 22 Carroll 1998 11 Whiting 2008 8
Eastside 2004 22 New Palestine 2010 11 Tecumseh 2009 8
Scecina 2007 22

Whiting 2008 22
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TEAM DEFENSIVE RECORDS

HIGHEST FIELDING % / SEASON FEWEST ERRORS / SEASON
School Year % School Year Errors
Greenwood 2012 0.978 Pioneer 2019 13
Valparaiso 2000 0.977 Boonville 2007 14
Center Grove 2001 0.976 Boonville 2006 15
Lake Central 2005 0.976 Whiting 2008 15
Chesterton 2006 0.976 Greenwood 2012 17
Castle 2008 0.975 Valparaiso 2000 18
Roncalli 2013 0.975 Roncalli 2013 19
Valparaiso 2001 0.974 Center Grove 2001 20
Munster 2005 20
Chesterton 2006 20
FEWEST RUNS ALLOWED / SEASON ERRORLESS GAMES IN A SEASON
School Year Runs School Year Gms
Munster 2005 13 Whiting 2008 23
Whiting 2008 13 Boonville 2006 22
Center Grove 2001 15 Boonville 2004 21
Culver Academy 2003 15 Boonville 2007 19
Boonville 2006 15 Whiting 2007 19
Scecina 2007 17 Ev. Memorial 2000 17
Frankton 2000 18 Center Grove 1998 16
Center Grove 2004 18
Boonville 2007 18

Lafayette Jefferson 1998 19



INDIANA HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL RECORDS
THRU 2021

LONGEST GAMES
Winner Loser Score Innings Year
Triton Central Shenandoah 3-2 25 2005
Hamilton Southeastern  Avon 2-1 25 2005
Scecina Chatard 4-3 24 2000
Carmel Lawrence North 3-2 23 2000
Lake Central Bishop Noll 4-3 22 1992
Roncalli Scecina 2-1 21 1996
Chesterton Valparaiso 4-1 21 2003
West Lafayette McCutcheon 5-1 21 2006
Martinsville New Albany 1-0 19 2004
MOST GAMES STARTED IN A CAREER (Any Position)
Player School Years Starts

Suzanne Pressel Shenandoah 99-02 137

Elise Mehringer Ev. Memorial 01-04 134

Amanda Allanson Center Grove 97-00 133

Christina Machuca Ev. Memorial 99-02 131

Tina Wolfe Castle 00-03 130

Krista Price Ev. Memorial 03-06 130

Leslie Nichols Ev. Memorial 99-02 129

Sarah Humphrey Center Grove 95-98 128

Juliet Nickelson Center Grove 98-01 126

Jami Lawson Pendleton Heights 00-03 125



INDIANA HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL RECORDS
THRU 2021

TEAM OFFENSIVE RECORDS

MOST AT BATS / SEASON MOST RUNS / SEASON MOST EXTRA BASE/SEASON
School Year AB School Year AB School Year EBH
New Palestine 2010 1045 Pioneer 2018 400 Blackford 1999 118
Roncalli 2011 1029 Garrett 1988 364 Center Grove 1996 115
Greenfield Central 2010 1028 New Palestine 2010 360 New Palestine 2010 112
Boonville 2010 1028 Center Grove 1996 356 Roncalli 2011 112
Pioneer 2018 1026 Leo 2014 352 Sscecina 2007 108
McCutcheon 2008 1024 Heritage 1993 350 New Palestine 2008 104
Lewis Cass 1998 1020 East Central 1992 345 Boonville 2010 104
Center Grove 1998 996 East Central 1994 344 Noblesville 2018 103
Lewis Cass 1999 990 East Central 1993 331 Pendleton Heights 2003 101
Lake Central 1995 989 Boonville 2010 305 Whiting 2008 101
Greenfield Central 2010 101
MOST HITS /| SEASON HIGHEST BATTING AVG / SEASON MOST TOTAL BASES/SEASON
School Year Hits School Year Avg. School Year TB
Pioneer 2018 486 Heritage 1992 0.485 New Palestine 2010 620
New Palestine 2010 453 Heritage 1993 0.479 Center Grove 1996 572
Pendleton Heights 2007 411 Leo 2014 0.444 Roncalli 2011 560
Leo 2014 411 Center Grove 1996 0.440 Pendleton Heights 2007 548
Center Grove 1996 404 FW Northrop 1990 0.439 Greenfield Central 2010 537
Roncalli 2010 390 Churubusco 1992 0.434 Blackford 1009 534
Greenfield Central 2010 389 New Palestine 2010 0.433 Boonville 2010 529
Boonville 2010 371 Roncalli 2009 0.425 Providence 2017 527
Leo 2015 362 Pendleton Heights 2007 0.422 Center Grove 1997 519

Providence 2017 361 Carmel 1992 0.420 Leo 2014 517



INDIANA HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL RECORDS

THRU 2021

MOST HOME RUNS / SEASON MOST DOUBLES / SEASON MOST RBIs /| SEASON
School Year HR School Year 2B School Year RBI
Pioneer 2018 61 Pioneer 2018 120 Pioneer 2018 350
Noblesville 2018 42 New Palestine 2010 82 Leo 2014 326
Edgewood 2018 38 Roncalli 2011 81 New Palestine 2010 313
Providence 2019 36 East Noble 2019 78 Heritage 1993 309
Warsaw 2011 33 New Palestine 2008 77 Center Grove 1996 305
Warsaw 2012 33 Greenfield Central 2010 77 Greenfield Central 2010 261
New Castle 2014 32 Center Grove 1996 76 Garrett 1991 260
Carmel 2009 31 Boonville 2000 76 Leo 2015 253
Pendleton Heights 1995 30 Blackford 1999 72 Boonville 2010 251
Cowan 2019 30 Boonville 2012 71 FW Northrop 1990 250
Edgewood 2016 28 East Central 1993 250
MOST TRIPLES / SEASON MOST WALKS / SEASON MOST STOLEN BASES / SEASON
School Year 3B School Year BB School Year SB
Morgan Township 1998 35 Jeffersonville 1985 211 Boonville 1986 228
Warren Central 1985 31 East Central 1993 193 FW North Side 2019 186
Perry Meridian 1997 30 Churubusco 1992 188 East Central 1994 185
Blackford 1999 29 Westfield 1994 183 Blackford 1998 185
Lake Central 1995 28 Pendleton Heights 1988 181 FW Northrop 1998 172
Garrett 1988 26 Warren Central 1987 177 Jeffersonville 1985 168
SB LaSalle 1991 26 Greenwood 1985 175 Blackford 2003 168
Carmel 1993 26 Greenwood 1986 175 Brownsburg 1993 164

Westfield 1988 171 FW Northrop 1997 162

East Central 1992 170 Heritage 1993 161
MOST AVG. RUNS / GAME MOST HITS /| GAME MOST RUNS / GAME
School Year AR School Year H School Year R
Heritage 1993 15.90 Heritage 1993 42 Boone Grove 1994 58
Heritage 1992 15.00 Heritage 1997 42 Garrett 1988 47

McCutcheon 1987 13.40 Boone Grove 1994 35 Churubusco 1992 47



INDIANA HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL RECORDS

THRU 2021
East Central 1992 13.27 Frankton 1998 35 Heritage 1997 47
Eastside 1989 13.25 FW Northrop 1989 34 DeKalb 1986 45
East Central 1993 13.24 Shelbyville 1992 31 Scecina 1994 45
East Central 1994 13.23 Heritage 1993 30 Heritage 1993 43
FW Northrop 1987 13.10 Zionsville 1994 28 Center Grove 1994 43
Zionsville 1994 12.95 Charlestown 1995 28 Decatur Central 1992 41
McCutcheon 1986 12.70 Blackford 1998 28
HIGHEST SLG PCT /| SEASON EXTRA BASE HITS /| GAME MOST HOME RUNS / GAME
School Year Pct School Year EBH School Year HR
Heritage 1992 0.702 Heritage 1993 16 Carmel 2021 7
Heritage 1993 0.662 Providence 2019 15 Providence 2019 7
Carmel 1993 0.634 FW Northrop 1992 15 Pendleton Heights 1992 5
East Noble 2019 0.626 Boone Grove 1994 14 Garrett 1995 5
Castle 1991 0.622 Blackford 1999 13 Ev. Memorial 2006 5
Roncalli 2009 0.619 Pendleton Heights 1988 12 Pendleton Heights 2007 5
Greenwood 2012 0.604 Heritage 1993 12 Whiting 2008 5
Franklin County 1995 0.599 Heritage 1997 12 Cowan 2010 5
Carmel 1992 0.598 Boonville 2012 5
Franklin County 1991 0.595 East Noble 2019 5
Edgewood 2019 §5
Westfield 2018 5

MOST TRIPLES /| GAME MOST DOUBLES / GAME MOST RBIs /| GAME
School Year 3B School Year 2B School Year RBI
Pendleton Heights 1989 7 Heritage 1993 12 Boone Grove 1994 50
Franklin County 1994 6 Heritage 1997 12 Heritage 1997 45
North Decatur 2004 6 Logansport 1991 11 Heritage 1993 40

Charlestown 1995 10 Garrett 1988 39

Cowan 2010 10 Frankton 1998 37

Center Grove 1997 9 Center Grove 1994 35

Marion 1999 9 McCutcheon 1987 32
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THRU 2021
MOST WALKS / GAME MOST STOLEN BASES / GAME
School Year BB School Year SB
Lowell 1993 30 DeKalb 1987 36
Westfield 1994 26 Boone Grove 1994 32
Westfield 1988 25 Franklin County 1994 26
Jeffersonville 1991 25 Blackford 1998 26
Eastside 1989 24 Boonville 1986 25
SB Clay 1998 24 FW North Side 2019 21
Jeffersonville 1985 23 FW Northrop 1997 20
Pendleton Heights 1987 23 Edgewood 1988 19

Boone Grove 1994 22
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